
Homework for Math 244, Spring 2016

<<

At the end of each recitation, I will assign one or two homework problems from
that week’s recommended problems on the syllabus. They will be due the at the
beginning of the next week’s recitation. Late assignments are not accepted!

You should do the assigned problems on a separate sheet rather than handing in
all of the homework on the syllabus.

1. Due Wednesday, January 27: 1.1.5, 2.1.13

2. Due Wednesday, February 3: 2.2.9, 2.3.20

3. Due Wednesday, February 10: 2.5.22, 2.6.3

4. Due Wednesday, February 17: 3.1.21

5. Due Wednesday, February 24: 3.3.17, 3.4.11

6. Due Wednesday, March 2: 5.4.15, 5.2.2

7. Due Wednesday, March 9: 3.5.17, 3.6.1

8. Due Wednesday, March 23: 3.6.7, 3.7.5

9. Due Wednesday, March 30: 3.8.7, 4.1.6

10. Due Wednesday, April 6: 4.2.23, 7.1.5

11. Due Wednesday, April 13: 7.5.3, 7.6.3

12. Due Wednesday, April 20: 7.8.8, 9.1.2

13. Due Wednesday, April 27: 9.3.16
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